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SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS ICO & ICO-SQ Mounting Frame Upon receipt, thoroughly inspect for any freight damage which should be brought to the attention of the delivery carrier. Compare the catalog description listed on the packing slip with the label on the carton to ensure you have received the correct merchandise.



New Installation Lay-in panel T-bar ceilings: 1. Channel Bar



2.



Reflector



Figure 1



3.



Channel Bar Mounting Bracket Wing Nut



Figure 2



4.



Support wire T-Bar IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION For Your Protection, Read Carefully



Warning: Risk of fire. Do not install insulation within 3 inches of fixture sides or wiring compartment, nor above fixture in such a manner as to entrap heat.



5. Channel Bar



• Turn off the supply power. • Ground the fixture to avoid potential electrical shocks. • Do not handle an energized fixture or energize any fixture with wet hands, when standing on a wet or damp surface, or in water



7.



Figure 3



Electric current can cause painful shock or serious injury unless handled properly. For your safety, always remember the following:



6.



Mounting Frame Reflector



Non-accessible ceiling: (plaster, drywall, etc) 1. 2.



Figure 4



Ceiling Junction Box



This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.



Cut ceiling opening slightly larger than the outside diameter on the mounting frame. ICO 4” opening – 5-1/16”, 6” opening – 6-15/16”. Position mounting frame neck through opening in ceiling. Adjust channel bars (shipped separately) to the correct spacing between Tbar. Secure channel bars to T-bar by means of wire ties, screws or as required per local code (see Figure 1 and 3). Recommended to secure fixture to structural ceiling utilizing support wires (provided by others). Once mounting frame has been secured in structure, loosen wing nut (shown in Figure 2) to adjust the mounting frame vertically to align bottom edge of fixture to either flush or slightly above (1/8” max) the ceiling line as shown in Figure 4. Secure mounting frame into position by tightening wing nut. Remove knockouts on junction box to feed power supply to fixture as shown in Figure 5. Supply wire must meet applicable electrical codes and be rated for a minimum of 75°C. Junction box is thru-wire rated for 8-No. 12 AWG conductors (4in-4out). Driver is standard with 0-10V dimming capability with wires provided by others Complete necessary splices. Snap the door/driver assembly onto the junction box as shown in Figure 5 Insure LED heat sink is in the forward locked position as shown in figure 1. Install reflector by inserting up and into fixture. Spring clips will secure reflector into position when properly installed (square trims mount same way).



3. 4. 5.



Discard channel bars. Cut ceiling opening slightly larger than the outside diameter on the mounting frame. DLED 4” opening – 5-1/16”, 6” opening – 615/16”. Secure fixture to structural ceiling utilizing support wires (provided by others). See Figure 6. Make sure bottom of the flange is flush with the bottom of the joists. Continue with steps 3-7 from lay-in panel, T-bar ceiling installation instructions.
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SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS 3. 4.



Support Wire



5.



Figure 6



Square Housing Post Installation Adjustment In the event the trim needs alignment after installation, adjustments can be made to the housing aperture.



Housing frame 1. 2. 3.



1. 2. Wing Nuts



Non-Flexible Wiring Method If non-flexible wiring method is used, follow procedure for flexible wiring method. Then lower mounting frame equal to the thickness of the finished ceiling or slightly above as shown in Figure 4. Remove knockouts on junction box to feed power supply to fixture as shown in Figure 5. Supply wire must meet applicable electrical codes and be rated for a minimum for 75°C. Junction box is thru-wire rated for 8-No. 12 AWG conductors (4in-4out). Driver is standard with 0-10V dimming capability with wires provided by others. Complete necessary splices. Snap the door/driver assembly onto the junction box as shown in Figure 5.



3.



Remove lower trim by gripping edge of flange and pulling it out of upper reflector and disengage safety chain. To adjust housing for trim alignment, reach through aperture and loosen two wing nuts. Adjust housing as required and retighten wing nuts. See Figure 7. Reinstall lower trim.



Accessing Junction Box Remove lower trim by gripping edge of flange and pulling it out of upper reflector and disengage safety chain. Slide optical assembly away from the junction box to gain access. Slide assembly back into position making sure you hear an audible “click”. Reinstall lower trim. Ensure the light engine is centered in reflector aperture.



Figure 7
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CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS



NOTICE D'INSTALLATION ICO ET ICO-SQ Cadre de montage Lors de la réception, procédez à une inspection minutieuse à la recherche de dommages éventuels subis lors du transport, ceux-ci doivent être portés à l'attention du transporteur/livreur. Comparez la description du catalogue indiquée sur le bordereau d'emballage avec l'étiquette sur le carton afin de vous assurer que vous avez reçu les bonnes marchandises.



Nouvelle installation Installation de la barre en T dans le panneau du plafond : 1. Canal



2. Réflecteur



Schéma 1



3.



Canal Support d'assemblage Schéma 2



Écrou papillon



Câble porteur



4.



Barre en T



RENSEIGNEMENTS IMPORTANTS SUR LA SÉCURITÉ Pour votre protection, lisez attentivement Avertissement : Risque d'incendie. N'installez pas d'isolation à moins de 3 pouces des côtés du luminaire ou du boîtier de câblage, ni au-dessus du luminaire de telle sorte que l'isolation capte la chaleur.



Canal Barre Schéma 3 Cadre de montage



6.



Le courant électrique peut entraîner chocs douloureux ou blessures graves en cas de manipulation inadéquate. Pour votre sécurité, n'oubliez jamais de : • Couper l'alimentation électrique. • Mettre le luminaire à la terre afin d'éviter d'éventuelles décharges électriques. • Ne pas manipuler un luminaire sous tension ou activer un luminaire en ayant les mains mouillées, en vous tenant debout sur une surface mouillée ou humide, ou dans de l'eau. Ce dispositif est conforme à la partie 15 des règles de la Commission fédérale des communications. Son fonctionnement est assujetti aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) ce dispositif ne doit générer aucune interférence préjudiciable, et (2) ce dispositif doit accepter n'importe quelle interférence reçue, y compris les interférences pouvant entraîner un fonctionnement non souhaité.



5.



Réflecteur



Schéma 4



7.



Plafond



Pratiquez une ouverture au plafond légèrement plus grande que le diamètre extérieur du cadre de montage. ICO avec une ouverture de 4 po – 51/16 po, ouverture de 6 po – 6-15/16 po. Positionnez le col du cadre de montage dans le trou du plafond. Ajustez les canaux (expédiés séparément) à l'espacement correct entre la barre en T. Fixez les canaux à la barre en T à l'aide de ligatures, de vis ou conformément au code local (reportez-vous aux schémas 1 et 3). On recommande de fixer le luminaire au plafond structural à l'aide des câbles porteurs (fournis par autrui). Lorsque le cadre de montage est fixé à la structure, desserrez l'écrou papillon (illustré sur le schéma 2) afin d'ajuster le cadre de montage verticalement et d'aligner le rebord inférieur du luminaire pour qu'il affleure ou soit légèrement audessus (1/8 po au maximum) de la ligne de plafond conformément au schéma 4. Fixez le cadre de montage en serrant l'écrou papillon. Enlevez les alvéoles défonçables sur le boîtier de raccordement afin de raccorder l'alimentation électrique au luminaire conformément au schéma 5. Le fil d'alimentation doit satisfaire aux codes d'électricité applicables et être coté pour un minimum de 75° C. Le boîtier de raccordement utilise un fil coté à 8 conducteurs 12 AWG (4 entrants et 4 sortants). Le fil conducteur est standard avec une capacité de gradation de 010 V avec des câbles fournis par autrui. Effectuez les épissures nécessaires. Brisez l'assemblage porte-conducteur du boîtier de raccordement de la manière illustrée au schéma 5. Veillez à ce que le dissipateur de chaleur de la DEL soit en position verrouillée avant de la manière illustrée sur le schéma 1. Installez le réflecteur en l'insérant vers le haut dans le luminaire. Les agrafes à ressort fixeront le réflecteur une fois qu'il est bien installé (les garnitures carrées s'installent de la même manière).



Plafond inaccessible : (plâtre, cloison sèche, etc.)



Boîtier de raccordement



1. 2.



3. 4. 5.



Schéma 5



Jetez les canaux. Pratiquez une ouverture au plafond légèrement plus grande que le diamètre extérieur du cadre de montage. DLED avec une ouverture de 4 po – 51/16 po, ouverture de 6 po – 6-15/16 po. On recommande de fixer le luminaire au plafond structural à l'aide des câbles porteurs (fournis par autrui). Voir schéma 6. Veillez à ce que le bas de la bride affleure le bas des poutrelles. Continuez avec les étapes 3-7 des instructions d'installation de la barre en T dans le panneau du plafond.
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CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS 3.



Câble porteur



4.



5. Schéma 6



Boîtier du boîtier



Méthode de câblage rigide Si vous utilisez la méthode du câblage rigide, suivez la procédure de la méthode du câblage flexible. Réduisez alors le cadre de montage à une épaisseur égale à celle du plafond fini ou légèrement supérieure conformément au schéma 4. Enlevez les alvéoles défonçables sur le boîtier de raccordement afin de raccorder l'alimentation électrique au luminaire conformément au schéma 5. Le fil d'alimentation doit satisfaire aux codes d'électricité applicables et être coté pour un minimum de 75° C. Le boîtier de raccordement utilise un fil coté à 8 conducteurs 12 AWG (4 entrants et 4 sortants). Le fil conducteur est standard avec une capacité de gradation de 0-10 V avec des câbles fournis par autrui. Effectuez les épissures nécessaires. Enclenchez l'ensemble porteconducteur sur le boîtier de raccordement conformément au schéma 5.



Ajustement de l'installation du support du boîtier carré Si la garniture doit être alignée après l'installation, il est possible d'ajuster l'ouverture du boîtier.



1. 2. 3.



1. Écrous papillon



2. 3.



Enlevez la garniture inférieure en tenant le bord de la bride et en tirant sur le réflecteur supérieur pour dégager la chaîne de sécurité. Pour aligner la garniture du boîtier, desserrez les deux écrous papillons par l'ouverture. Ajustez le boîtier au besoin et resserrez les écrous papillons. Reportez-vous au schéma 7. Réinstallez la garniture inférieure.



Accès au boîtier de raccordement Enlevez la garniture inférieure en tenant le bord de la bride et en tirant sur le réflecteur supérieur pour dégager la chaîne de sécurité. Enlevez l'assemblage optique en le faisant glisser du boîtier de raccordement pour y accéder. Remettez-le en place en le faisant glisser jusqu'à ce que vous entendiez un « clic ». Réinstallez la garniture inférieure. Veillez à ce que le moteur du luminaire soit centré dans l'ouverture du réflecteur.



Schéma 7
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installation instructions - Acuity Brands 

Figure 3: Use template if necessary (included with LED Wafer product) to cut-out a circle where the mounting plate opening is located. Figure 3 : Utilisez le ...
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important safety instructions - Acuity Brands 

IMPORTANTES MESURES DE SÉCURITÉ. CJ5201057 Rév. A ... votre sécurité, ne jamais oublier de : ... câbles en contournant tout dispositif de protection ...
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important safety instructions - Acuity Brands 

Make wire connections. â€¢ Secure fixture canopy to canopy mounting pan making sure all screws are tightly secured. â€¢ Fasten aircraft cable and cord together with ...
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important safety instructions - Acuity Brands 

supports compressing two of the springs with your thumbs. Insert the fixture assembly as far into the frame aperture as possible. Release one spring. Then reach.
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save these instructions 

C. Do Not turn on water heater if cold water supply shut-off valve is closed. NOTE: Flammable vapors may ..... Consult the ducting kit manual for specific instructions. .... dielectric unions, flexible connectors, etc., can cause the water heater to 
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save these instructions 

Northern Climate specification Tier 3 requirements]. Check with your .... Periodically inspect the drain lines and clear any debris that may have collected in the lines. See Installation. Instructions for more information. Main drain line. Direct the
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save these instructions 48612 

MANUAL DEL USUARIO - Pg 13. ENSAMBLAJE - Pg ... in this manual. Any other use not recommended in this manual may cause fire, electric shock, or injury to persons. Lâ€¢ Always ensure that electrical socket being used has the ...... DICHOS CAMBIOS. DEB
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save these instructions 

8 janv. 2018 - Do not install the washer in areas where ..... Visit the Google Play Store, Galaxy Apps, or Apple App Store and search for “ ... Samsung account, follow the app's onscreen instructions to create a free Samsung account.
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save these instructions 48612 

12 nov. 2014 - after the appliance malfunctions or is dropped or damaged in any manner. Contact the Customer Service Representative in your area using the .... www.weber.com, or such country-specific website to which Owner may be redirected). ..... g
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save these instructions 

This feature is used when you will be away from the home for an extended period ..... vered door or other means to allow air exchange with surrounding rooms.
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led important safety instructions - Acuity Brands 

Pendant l'installation du kit, ne faites pas de trous dans le boîtier de câblage ou de composants électriques et ne modifiez pas les trous déjà existants. RV8 peut ...
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Untitled - Acuity Brands 

LDN 6â€� â€“ 7â€� hole. LDN 4â€� â€“ 4â€�3/4â€� hole. Cut ceiling opening slightly larger than the outside diameter on the mounting frame. 4â€� Ceiling opening: 4â€�3/4â€� (12.1cm). 6â€� ... Warning: Risk of fire. Do not install insulation within 3 i
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Untitled - Acuity Brands 

STYLE ROND - Percez une ouverture au plafond Ã  l'aide d'une scie-cloche de 3-. 1/4 po. Retirez le circuit de dÃ©rivation du plafond. Le cÃ¢ble d'alimentation doit.
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led canopy - Acuity Brands 

Commercial installation, service and mainte- nance of luminaires should be performed by a quali- ... tarse a una caja de uniÃ³n aprobada por UL debi- damente instalada y puesta a tierra. â€¢ Estas instrucciones no ... L'installation commerciale, l'en
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS SAVE THESE 

ella. Para instrucciones especÃficas sobre cÃ³mo cargar, lea el manual del operador suministrado con su cargador y la baterÃa. ADVERTENCIA Para reducir el ...
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READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS 

codes and standards, including fire-rated construction ... standards such as those published by the National Fire .... and latch hook over rim of glass shade. 6.
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read and save these instructions 

hOLES. 1. Wire unit following diagram above. Run electrical cable as direct as possible to unit. Do not allow cable to touch sides or top of unit after installation is.
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READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS 

When cutting or drilling into wall or ceiling, do not dam- ... Do not mount this product in a wall. 3. ..... l'air de pénétrer dans le ventilateur et dans la pièce. 1.










 


[image: alt]





READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS 

Do not install this product with the activating switch directly behind a ... B. The fire is small and contained in the area where it started. ..... Service will be provided during normal business hours, and labor performed at overtime or premium rate
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READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS 

Contact your Grainger Distributor. WARNING:USE OF A THREE-PRONG TO TWO-PRONG. ADAPTER IS NOT RECOMMENDED. IMPROPER CONNEC-.










 


[image: alt]





READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS 

When cutting or drilling into wall or ceiling, do not dam- age electrical ...... CLAVE. NÂ°. PIEZA. DESCRIPCIÃ“N. 1. 99527180 Pantalla de Vidrio (764BN, 764WH).










 


[image: alt]





READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS 

tag, to the service panel. 3. Installation work and electrical wiring must be done by qualified person(s) in accordance with all applicable codes and standards, including fire-rated construction codes and standards. 4. Sufficient air is needed for pr
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS SAVE THESE 

OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES, OR FOR ANY COSTS, ATTORNEY FEES, EXPENSES, LOSSES OR DELAYS ALLEGED TO BE AS A CON-. SEQUENCE OF ANY ...










 


[image: alt]





read and save these instructions 

against joist and nail to joist through keyhole on both sides. To ensure a noise-free mount, crimp the bracket channels tightly around the mounting brackets. ... felt washer(s) and finial nut as shown. 6. Restore electrical power and check operation 
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